Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
&» 40 Manila
JUNT2D 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 17, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO
— DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ALMER C. MIRANDA -
DPWH Pampanga 1% DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2023 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modiified
Project Description

UACS No. 310106100932000
Project ID: P00712979LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation | Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation

Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary /g?Ladlng of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary
Roads \ Lt ads
. <
Sto. Tomas-Minalin Rd (Minalin Tail Dike Sect) - Sto. Tomas-Minalin Rd (Minalin Tail Dike Sect) -
K0068 + (-967) - K0O0O68 + (-800), KO0GY + K0068 + (-800) — K0068 + (-751), KOOGS +
989 - K0OD70 + 800 ’ (-625) — KO0DGS8 + (-471.5), KO069 + 800 -
A 0070 + 018.6, KOO70 + 105 — K0O70 + 375
Type of Work / Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work / Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) | (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) | Cost (P'000)
cwi - Ccwi -
Reconstruction to | P14,010.0 Reconstruction: | £19,829.0
Concrete 9202/ Lane | £27,403.74 to concrete 4486/ £27,403.74
Pavement/ 1.956 Km Pavement/ 1.382 | Lang Km A
Lane Km Lane Km i u s
EAO P559.26 EAO <0 T psbe.26
Total £27,963.00 Total | #27,963.00
Justification:

e The modified stations still need immediate rehabilitation since the road section is the part of
S01234LZ that is not elevated which is the reason why the area still remains flooded during rainy
seasons.

e Increased in unit cost and decrease in physical target is a consequence of raising the grade of the
proposed project. Increased in unit cost may also be attributed to the increase in unit price
materials.

Attached are the following supporting documents.
o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of
Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS M/aorﬁaPetailed Engineering Design

® *




Sto. Tomas-Minalin Rd (Minalin Tail Dike Sect) - KOOGS + (-800) — KOO68 + (-751),

KO068 + (-625) — KOO68 + (-471.5), KOD69 + 800 - K0O70 + 018.6, K0OO70 + 105 — K0070 + 375
P00712979LZ

page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

N

ERIC/A. AYAPANA
Assigtant §ecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D;,
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED /BESAPPROVED:

MANUEYK M. NOA
Secre

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00712979L.2

Department of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary
U 1A 0
WIN3FO07467




